03-06-2003

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10238 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	1879 V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rene Kagi, aka Rene Kaegi 3-4-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: ² Pettipaug Road P.O. Box 424
09/19/2001 Execution Date:	City: Westbrook State:CT Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/908339 09/973225 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)ttached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip J. Lee	6. Total number of applications and patents in 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit ac
Street Address: 10050 Regency Circle Suite 525	8. Deposit account number:
City: OmahaState: NE Zip: 68114	
	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	

PATENT REEL: 013803 FRAME: 0183



For:

U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: By:

Inventor

U.S. Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Rene Kägi Laubstenstrasse 24 8712 Stäfa Switzerland Nationality: Switzerland

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

THE LEE COMPANY 2 Pettipaug Road P.O. BOX 424 Westbrook, CT 06498 **USA** Nationality: USA

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

PROCESS AND DEVICE FOR SEALING OR REDUCING HOLES, AND CONNECTING HOLES WITH A TUBE END and which is found in (37 C.F.R. '3.21) U.S. patent application Serial Number 09/908,339, the Declaration of which is executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments

REEL: 013803 FRAME: 0184

or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 19° day of 09.2001.**NOTARIZATION** ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT **Details of Country** and place of signing of assignment 2001, personally appeared the Before me this day of above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed. Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

Official Certification

Seen for authentication of the above signature, affixed in our presence by

Mr. René Kägi, born 20.1.1951, Swiss citizen of Wald ZH, residing at Laubstenstrasse 24, CH-8712 Stäfa ZH according to his information, who has identified himself by swiss passport.

CH-Stäfa, 19th S-- er 20

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

B No. 595 Fee: Fr. 20

Verner Ritter, Notary public ENT

REEL: 013803 FRAME: 0185